
06/08/2010 10:46 AM Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics for Database: COUNTY.11 
The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad-Valorem Parcels'. 
Unit(s): RICHLAND TWP 1180 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<< Current Assessed Values >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Page 1 

Totals for School District: 29010 ALM
Property Class Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

      
         

      
  

3,500 3,500 -79,800 500 769,200 769,200 846,000 

500
3,5003,500

-800
-79,000

144,200
609,700

15,300

144,200
609,700

15,300

3 
14

1
1

19 

145,000
685,200

15,800

Agricultural
Residential
Util. Personal
Exempt

All: 29010 

 %Change
-0.55

-11.02
-3.16 

0.00 
-9.08 

Losses

Totals for School District: 59045 MONTABEL
Property Class Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

      
          

        
      

400 13,200 87,500 -91,800 
500

69,500 

12,000
1,200

87,200
300

69,000
100

-91,900
109,400
603,000

5,700
10,800

728,900 

109,400
603,000

5,700
10,800

728,900 

1 
17

1
1

20 

109,300
676,700

5,400
11,300

802,700 

Commercial
Residential
Com. Personal
Util. Personal

All: 59045 

Losses %Change
0.09

-10.89
400 5.56

-4.42 
-9.19 

LAKEVIE
2009 Asmt 

149,200 
149,200 

Totals for School District: 59090 
Count 

0 
0 

Property Class 
Com. Personal 

All: 59090 

New Additions 
 
  

Losses %Change
 -100.00

-100.00
16,300
16,300

2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss 
43,000 
43,000 

+/- Adj. 

Totals for School District: 59150 VESTABUR
Property Class Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

        
          

      
           

          

  
           299,367614,0001,408,800-5,888,1501,314,70078,801,60078,836,20084,489,450

106,200 

90,267
88,800
76,000 

1,400 

693,900
147,300

64,300 

42,90022,200
21,600

322,600
129,400

64,400 
53,800 

337,600
30,700
21,600

802,000
110,700

-15,500
-267,500

-7,400
-5,597,750

366,300
42,900

98 6,667,000 6,622,800 6,622,800
50 3,398,500

 3
1655

81
3 
5 

97
1992

3,126,600
 627,700

70,900,750
507,500

1,433,100 
954,900 

3,118,800
 641,900

65,411,100
577,100

1,368,800 
1,061,100 

641,900
65,442,400

572,600
1,368,800 
1,061,100 

Agricultural
Commercial
Industrial
Residential
Com. Personal
Ind. Personal 
Util. Personal 
Exempt

All: 59150

 %Change
-0.66

 -8.23
2.26

-7.74
13.71
-4.49 
11.12 

0.00 
-6.73

Losses

Totals for School District: 59151 VESTABURG 
Property Class Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

       
       

-3,800
-3,800

51,000
51,000

51,000
51,000

54,800
54,800

1
1

Residential
 All: 59151

 %Change
-6.93
-6.93

Losses

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

     
       337,600

337,600 
366,300
366,300 

-800
-15,500
-16,300 

3 145,000 
98 6,667,000

6,812,000 101 

144,200 144,200
6,622,800 6,622,800

6,767,000 6,767,000 

29010
59150

All: Agricultural 

 %Change
-0.55
-0.66
-0.66 

Losses

Totals for Property Class: Commercial By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

     
          

          
22,200
22,200

30,700
30,700

42,900
42,900

100
-267,500
-267,400

109,400
3,118,800
3,228,200

1
50
51

 109,300
3,398,500
3,507,800

 109,400
3,126,600
3,236,000

59045
59150

All: Commercial

Losses %Change
0.09

42,900 -8.23
 -7.9742,900

Totals for Property Class: Industrial By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions

 
 

      21,600
21,600 

21,600
21,600 

-7,400
-7,400 

641,900
641,900 

3 627,700
3 

 
627,700 

641,900
641,900 

59150
All: Industrial 

 %Change
2.26
2.26 

Losses

Totals for Property Class: Residential By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions

 
 

      
          
           
      

           90,267338,100892,700762,900

90,267
69,000

693,900

3,500
12,000

322,600

3,500
87,200

802,000

-79,000
-91,900

-5,597,750
-3,800

-5,772,450

609,700
603,000

65,411,100
51,000

66,674,800

14 685,200 
17 676,700

1655 70,900,750
 54,800

72,317,450
1

1687

609,700
603,000

65,442,400
51,000

66,706,100

29010
59045
59150
59151

All: Residential

 %Change
-11.02
-10.89

-7.74
-6.93
-7.80

Losses



Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions

 
 

     
   
         

         
129,400
130,600

110,700
111,000

577,100
582,800

572,600
578,300

43,000
147,300
190,300

1,2003005,7001 5,400 
0

81
82

 149,200
507,500
662,100

5,70059045
59090
59150

All: Com. Personal

Losses %Change
400

 
 5.56

 16,300 -100.00
 88,800 13.71

105,500 -11.98

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

    64,400
64,400 

64,300
64,300 

 3
3 
 1,433,100

1,433,100 
 1,368,800

1,368,800 
 1,368,800

1,368,800 
59150
l: Ind.Al  Personal 

Losses
76,000

 %Change
 -4.49

-4.49 76,000 

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

      
      
     

1,000 
53,800
53,800 

106,200
106,200 

500
500

1 15,800 15,300 15,300
1 11,300 10,800 10,800
5 954,900
7 

 1,061,100
982,000 

 1,061,100
1,087,200 1,087,200 

29010
59045
59150

All: Util. Personal 

Losses %Change
-3.16 
-4.42 

1,400 11.12
10.71 1,400 

Totals for Property Class: Exempt By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

 
  

1 
97
98 

29010
59150

All: Exempt 

Losses %Change
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 
          
       

 

381,900
248,800
630,700 

1,282,600
217,200

1,499,800 

1,172,100 -6,063,550
 

-6,063,550 
255,600

1,427,700 

77,311,900
3,038,800

80,350,700 

77,351,000
3,034,300

80,385,300 

1842 83,264,950
92 3,077,200

1934 86,342,150 
 98

Real
Personal

Real & Personal 
Exempt

Losses %Change
 133,167 -7.15

182,900 -1.25
-6.94 

0.00 
316,067 



06/08/2010 10:46 AM Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics for Database: COUNTY.11 
The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad-Valorem Parcels'. 
Unit(s): RICHLAND TWP 1180 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<< SEV, Taxable and Capped Values   

           
           

           
  
           

           
           

           
           

           

      
     

           
           

           
           

           
           
           

  
           

           
           

           
           

           

           
         2,6   

           

           
           

           
           
           
          

           

2010 MCAP
360,203
507,733

47,997,728
44,387

48,910,051

2010 Cap 
360,203
507,733

47,999,328
44,387

48,911,651

BOR Tax
379,578
476,194

47,193,832
44,387

48,093,991

2010 Tax 
379,578
476,194

47,227,589
44,387

48,127,748

Fin Tax 
357,784
497,234

47,935,099
44,521

48,834,638

2009 Tax 
357,784
497,234

47,931,240
44,521

48,830,779

2010 SEV 
609,700
603,000

65,411,100
51,000

66,674,800

By School District 
Fin SEV 
685,200
676,700

70,881,986
54,800

72,298,686

Totals for Property Class: Residential 
Count 2009 SEV 

14 685,200
17 676,700

1655 70,900,750
 54,800

72,317,450
1

1687

School District 
29010
59045
59150
59151

All: Residential

2010 MCAP
519,773
519,773

2010 Cap 
519,773
519,773

BOR Tax
519,773
519,773

2010 Tax 
519,773
519,773

Fin Tax 
499,673
499,673

2009 Tax 
499,673
499,673

2010 SEV 
641,900
641,900

2009 SEV 
627,700
627,700

By School District 
Fin SEV 
627,700
627,700

Totals for Property Class: Industrial 
Count 

3
3

School District 
59150

All: Industrial

2010 MCAP
108,972
79,1072,6

2,788,079

2010 Cap 
108,972
79,107

2,788,079

BOR Tax
108,972

2,528,990
2,637,962

2010 Tax 
108,972

2,536,790
2,645,762

Fin Tax 
109,300

2,704,965
2,814,265

2009 Tax 
109,300

2,704,965
2,814,265

2010 SEV 
109,400

3,118,800
3,228,200

2009 SEV 
109,300

3,398,500
3,507,800

By School District 
Fin SEV 
109,300

3,398,500
3,507,800

Totals for Property Class: Commercial 
Count 

1
50
51

School District 
59045
59150
l: ComAl  mercial

2010 MCAP
54,929

2,720,887
2,775,816

2010 Cap 
54,929

2,720,887
2,775,816

BOR Tax
54,929

2,760,598
2,815,527

2010 Tax 
54,929

2,760,598
2,815,527

Fin Tax 
55,095

2,706,565
2,761,660

2009 Tax 
55,095

2,728,969
2,784,064

2010 SEV 
144,200

6,622,800
6,767,000

2009 SEV 
145,000

6,667,000
6,812,000

By School District 
Fin SEV 
145,000

6,667,000
6,812,000

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural 
Count 

3
98

101

School District 
29010
59150

All: Agricultural

2010 MCAP
44,387
44,387

2010 Cap 
44,387
44,387

BOR Tax
44,387
44,387

2010 Tax 
44,387
44,387

Fin Tax 
44,521
44,521

2009 Tax 
44,521
44,521

2010 SEV 
51,000
51,000

Fin SEV 
54,800
54,800

VESTABURG 
2009 SEV 

54,800
54,800

Totals for School District: 59151 
Count 

1
1

Property Class 
Residential
 All: 59151

56,924,49556,921,59556,010,19356,047,25056,740,77656,760,34778,801,60084,469,66084,489,450

2010 MCAP
2,720,887
2,679,107

519,773
47,997,728

577,100
1,368,800
1,061,100

2010 Cap 
2,720,887
2,679,107

519,773
47,999,328

572,600
1,368,800
1,061,100

BOR Tax
2,760,598
2,528,990

519,773
47,193,832

577,100
1,368,800
1,061,100

2010 Tax 
2,760,598
2,536,790

519,773
47,227,589

572,600
1,368,800
1,061,100

Fin Tax 
2,706,565
2,704,965

499,673
47,935,099

506,474
1,433,100

954,900

2009 Tax 
2,728,969
2,704,965

499,673
47,931,240

507,500
1,433,100

954,900

2010 SEV 
6,622,800
3,118,800

641,900
65,411,100

577,100
1,368,800
1,061,100

Fin SEV 
6,667,000
3,398,500

627,700
70,881,986

506,474
1,433,100

954,900

VESTABUR
2009 SEV 

6,667,000
3,398,500

627,700
70,900,750

507,500
1,433,100

954,900

Totals for School District: 59150 
Count 

98
50

3
1655

81
3
5

97
1992

Property Class 
Agricultural
Commercial
Industrial
Residential
Com. Personal
Ind. Personal
Util. Personal
Exempt

All: 59150

2010 MCAP2010 Cap BOR Tax2010 Tax Fin Tax 
155,789
155,789

2009 Tax 
149,200
149,200

2010 SEV Fin SEV 
155,789
155,789

LAKEVIE
2009 SEV 

149,200
149,200

Totals for School District: 59090 
Count 

0
0

Property Class 
Com. Personal

 All: 59090

2010 MCAP
108,972
507,733

5,700
10,800

633,205

2010 Cap 
108,972
507,733

5,700
10,800

633,205

BOR Tax
108,972
476,194

5,700
10,800

601,666

2010 Tax 
108,972
476,194

5,700
10,800

601,666

Fin Tax 
109,300
497,234

5,400
11,300

623,234

2009 Tax 
109,300
497,234

5,400
11,300

623,234

2010 SEV 
109,400
603,000

5,700
10,800

728,900

Fin SEV 
109,300
676,700

5,400
11,300

802,700

MONTABEL
2009 SEV 

109,300
676,700

5,400
11,300

802,700

Totals for School District: 59045 
Count 

1
17

1
1

20

Property Class 
Commercial
Residential
Com. Personal
Util. Personal

All: 59045

430,432430,432449,807449,807428,679428,679769,200846,000846,000

2010 MCAP
54,929

360,203
15,300

2010 Cap 
54,929

360,203
15,300

BOR Tax
54,929

379,578
15,300

2010 Tax 
54,929

379,578
15,300

Fin Tax 
55,095

357,784
15,800

2009 Tax 
55,095

357,784
15,800

2010 SEV 
144,200
609,700

15,300

Fin SEV 
145,000
685,200

15,800

ALM
2009 SEV 

145,000
685,200

15,800

Totals for School District: 29010 
Count 

3
14

1
1

19

Property Class 
Agricultural
Residential
Util. Personal
Exempt

All: 29010

Page 3>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>



Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District 
School District Count 2009 SEV Fin SEV 2010 SEV 2009 Tax Fin Tax 2010 Tax BOR Tax 2010 Cap 2010 MCAP

59045           
      
           

           

          
           

           
           
           

 
  

           
           

           
 

2010 MCAP
54,993,719

3,038,800
58,032,519

2010 Cap 
54,995,319

3,034,300
58,029,619

BOR Tax
54,067,253

3,038,800
57,106,053

2010 Tax 
54,108,810

3,034,300
57,143,110

Fin Tax 
54,910,236

3,082,763
57,992,999

2009 Tax 
54,928,781

3,077,200
58,005,981

2010 SEV 
77,311,900

3,038,800
80,350,700

Fin SEV 
83,246,186

3,082,763
86,328,949

Count 2009 SEV 
1842 83,264,950

92 3,077,200
1934 86,342,150

 98

School District 
Real

Personal
Real & Personal

Exempt

2010 MCAP2010 Cap BOR Tax2010 Tax Fin Tax 2009 Tax 2010 SEV 
By School District 

Fin SEV 
Totals for Property Class: Exempt 

Count 2009 SEV 
 1

97
98 

School District 
29010
59150

All: Exempt 

2010 MCAP
15,300
10,800

1,061,100
1,087,200 

2010 Cap 
15,300
10,800

1,061,100
1,087,200 

BOR Tax
15,300
10,800

1,061,100
1,087,200 

2010 Tax 
15,300
10,800

1,061,100
1,087,200 

Fin Tax 
15,800
11,300

954,900
982,000 

2009 Tax 
15,800
11,300

954,900
982,000 

2010 SEV 
15,300
10,800

1,061,100
1,087,200 

2009 SEV 
15,800
11,300

954,900
982,000 

By School District 
Fin SEV 

15,800
11,300

954,900
982,000 

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal 
Count 

1
1
5
7 

School District 
29010
59045
59150

All: Util. Personal 

2010 MCAP
1,368,800
1,368,800

2010 Cap 
1,368,800
1,368,800

BOR Tax
1,368,800
1,368,800

2010 Tax 
1,368,800
1,368,800

Fin Tax 
1,433,100
1,433,100

2009 Tax 
1,433,100
1,433,100

2010 SEV 
1,368,800
1,368,800

2009 SEV 
1,433,100
1,433,100

By School District 
Fin SEV 

1,433,100
1,433,100

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal 
Count 

3
3

School District 
 59150

All: Ind. Personal

577,100
582,800

572,600
578,300

577,100
582,800

572,600
578,300

577,100
582,800

59090
59150

All: Com. Personal

5,7005,7005,7005,7005,400
155,789
506,474
667,663

5,400
149,200
507,500
662,100

5,7005,400
155,789
506,474
667,663

5,400
149,200
507,500
662,100

1
0

81
82



06/08/2010 10:46 AM Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics for Database: COUNTY.11 
The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad-Valorem Parcels'. 
Unit(s): RICHLAND TWP 1180 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<< PRE/MBT Percentage Times SEV >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Page 5 

Totals for School District: 29010 ALM
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 

 
2010 BOR N-PRE 

 Agricultural    
        

  
        

 
        

  
        

    
        

  
        

  

  
        

 

    
        

        

 
        

        

 
     

    
        
        
 

        

Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 439,100 246,100

517,600 159,100
52,209,548 18,672,438

 
19,077,638

54,800
53,221,048

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 304,000 305,700

508,800 94,200
48,556,164 16,854,936

 
17,254,836

51,000
49,419,964

Totals for Property Class: Residential 
School District 

29010
59045
59150
59151

All: Residential

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  7 445,300 239,900
12 533,200 143,500

1054 52,856,442
 1

1074

18,044,308
 

18,427,708
54,800

53,889,742

Totals for Property Class: Industrial By School District 
School District Count 

 59150
All: Industrial

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 0

 0

Final PRE 
 627,700

627,700

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 627,700

627,700

2010 BOR N-PRE 
641,900
641,900

2010 BOR PRE 
 

14,100
14,100

2010 BOR N-PRE 
109,400

3,104,700
3,214,100

Totals for Property Class: Commercial By School District 
School District Count 

 59045
59150

All: Commercial

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 

24,800
24,800

0
1
1

Final PRE 
 

24,800
24,800

109,300
3,373,700
3,483,000

Final N-PRE 
109,300

3,373,700
3,483,000

2010 BOR PRE 
 130,475

6,353,363
6,483,838

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 13,725

269,437
283,162

Final N-PRE 
14,025

266,444
280,469

Final PRE 
130,975

6,400,556
6,531,531

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural 
School District 

29010
59150

All: Agricultural

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  14,025
247,915
261,940

130,975
6,419,085
6,550,060

3
95
98

2010 BOR PRE 
51,000

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 

51,000 

Final PRE 
54,800

Final N-PRE 
 

54,800 

Totals for School District: 59151 
Property Class 

Residential
l: 59151 Al

VESTABURG 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 54,800 
54,800 

1
1 

21,932,07356,869,52723,895,18260,574,47823,248,52361,240,927

1,061,100 954,900 954,900 

Totals for School District: 59150 
Property Class 

Agricultural
Commercial
Industrial
Residential
Com. Personal
Ind. Personal 
Util. Personal 
Exempt

All: 59150

VESTABUR
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 

 
2010 BOR N-PRE 

 95 6,419,085 247,915 6,400,556 266,444 6,353,363 269,437
1 24,800
 

3,373,700 24,800
 0 627,700

1054 52,856,442 18,044,308
 81 507,500

1,433,100 3 
0 
7

1241

52,209,548
506,474

1,433,100 

3,373,700 14,100
 

3,104,700
627,700 641,900

18,672,438
 

48,556,164 16,854,936
 577,100

1,368,800 

2010 BOR N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE Final N-PRE Final PRE 
155,789 
155,789 

LAKEVIE
2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

149,200 
149,200 

Totals for School District: 59090 
Count 

0 
0 

Property Class 
Com. Personal 

All: 59090 

Totals for School District: 59045 MONTABEL
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 
Final PRE 

 
Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 

 Commercial 0 109,300 109,300
Residential 12 533,200 143,500 517,600 159,100
Com. Personal 1 5,400 

 Util. Personal
 All: 59045

 0
538,60013

5,400 
 

523,000
11,300

279,700
11,300

264,100

2010 BOR N-PRE 
109,400

508,800 94,200
5,700 

 
514,500

10,800
214,400

130,475 13,725
304,000

 
434,475

305,700
15,300

334,725

3 130,975 14,025 130,975 14,025
Residential 7 445,300

 Util. Personal
 All: 29010

 0
576,27510

239,900 439,100
 

570,075
15,800

269,725

246,100
15,800

275,925

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District 



School District Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
  

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 59045 

    
    

 

 
     
     

 

     
        

        
 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 21,393,998

1,087,200
22,481,198

55,917,902
1,951,600

57,869,502

Final N-PRE 
23,468,807

982,000
24,450,807

Final PRE 
59,777,379

2,100,763
61,878,142

Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
  22,800,348

982,000
23,782,348

1173 60,464,602
85 2,095,200

1258 62,559,802
 7

School District 
Real

Personal
Real & Personal

Exempt

2010 BOR N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE Final N-PRE Final PRE 
Totals for Property Class: Exempt 

School District 
59150

All: Exempt 

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 7
7 

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal By School District 
School District Count 

 29010
59045
59150

All: Util. Personal 

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 0

0
0
0 

Final PRE 
 15,800

11,300
954,900
982,000 

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 15,800

11,300
954,900
982,000 

2010 BOR N-PRE 
15,300
10,800

1,061,100
1,087,200 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 1,368,800

1,368,800 

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 1,433,100

1,433,100 

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal 
School District 

59150
All: Ind. Personal 

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 3 1,433,100
1,433,100 3 

577,100
582,800 

59090
59150

All: Com. Personal 

5,7005,400
155,789
506,474
667,663 

1 5,400
0 149,200

81 507,500
662,100 82 
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The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad-Valorem Parcels'. 
Unit(s): RICHLAND TWP 1180 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<< PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Page 7 

Totals for School District: 29010 ALM
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 

 
2010 BOR PRE 

 
2010 BOR N-PRE 

 Agricultural   
        

  
        

 
        

  
        

    
        

  
        

  

  
        

 

   
        

        

 
        

        

 
     

    
        
        
 

        

Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 232,746 125,038

386,764 110,470
36,913,647 11,021,452

 
11,256,960

44,521
37,577,678

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 206,440 173,138

428,633 47,561
36,578,828 10,615,004

 
10,835,703

44,387
37,258,288

Totals for Property Class: Residential 
School District 

29010
59045
59150
59151

All: Residential

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  7 234,338 123,446
12 398,204 99,030

1054 37,304,204
 1

1074

10,627,036
 

10,849,512
44,521

37,981,267

Totals for Property Class: Industrial By School District 
School District Count 

 59150
All: Industrial

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 0

 0

Final PRE 
 499,673

499,673

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 499,673

499,673

2010 BOR N-PRE 
519,773
519,773

2010 BOR PRE 
 

14,100
14,100

2010 BOR N-PRE 
108,972

2,514,890
2,623,862

Totals for Property Class: Commercial By School District 
School District Count 

 59045
59150

All: Commercial

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 

20,253
20,253

0
1
1

Final PRE 
 

20,253
20,253

109,300
2,684,712
2,794,012

Final N-PRE 
109,300

2,684,712
2,794,012

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 50,043

2,496,092
2,546,135

2010 BOR PRE 
 5,052

210,473
215,525

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 5,037

208,383
213,420

49,892
2,552,215
2,602,107

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural 
School District 

29010
59150

All: Agricultural

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  5,052
223,966
229,018

50,043
2,505,003
2,555,046

3
95
98

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 44,387

44,387 

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 44,521

44,521 

Totals for School District: 59151 
Property Class 

Residential
All: 59151 

VESTABURG 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  44,521
44,521 

1
1 

14,919,15041,091,04315,371,21041,369,56614,990,28741,770,060

1,061,100 954,900 954,900 

Totals for School District: 59150 
Property Class 

Agricultural
Commercial
Industrial
Residential
Com. Personal
Ind. Personal 
Util. Personal 
Exempt

All: 59150

VESTABUR
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 

 
2010 BOR N-PRE 

 95 2,505,003 223,966 2,496,092 210,473 2,552,215 208,383
1 20,253
 

2,684,712 20,253
 0 499,673

1054 37,304,204 10,627,036
 81 507,500

1,433,100 3 
0 
7

1241

36,913,647
506,474

1,433,100 

2,684,712 14,100
 

2,514,890
499,673 519,773

11,021,452
 

36,578,828 10,615,004
 577,100

1,368,800 

2010 BOR N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE Final N-PRE Final PRE 
155,789 
155,789 

LAKEVIE
2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

149,200 
149,200 

Totals for School District: 59090 
Count 

0 
0 

Property Class 
Com. Personal 

All: 59090 

Totals for School District: 59045 MONTABEL
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 
Final PRE 

 
Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 

 Commercial 0 109,300 109,300
Residential 12 398,204 99,030 386,764 110,470
Com. Personal 1 5,400 

 Util. Personal
 All: 59045

 0
403,60413

5,400 
 

392,164
11,300

231,070
11,300

219,630

2010 BOR N-PRE 
108,972

428,633 47,561
5,700 

 
434,333

10,800
167,333

3 50,043 5,052 50,043 5,052
Residential 7 234,338

 Util. Personal
 All: 29010

 0
284,38110

123,446 232,746
 

282,789
15,800

144,298

125,038
15,800

145,890

49,892 5,037
206,440

 
256,332

173,138
15,300

193,475

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District 



School District Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
  

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 59045 

    
    

 

 
     
     

 

     
        

        
 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 14,192,758

1,087,200
15,279,958

39,874,495
1,951,600

41,826,095

Final N-PRE 
14,766,170

982,000
15,748,170

Final PRE 
40,144,066

2,100,763
42,244,829

Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
  14,372,215

982,000
15,354,215

1173 40,556,566
85 2,095,200

1258 42,651,766
 7

School District 
Real

Personal
Real & Personal

Exempt

2010 BOR N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE Final N-PRE Final PRE 
Totals for Property Class: Exempt 

School District 
59150

All: Exempt 

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 7
7 

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal By School District 
School District Count 

 29010
59045
59150

All: Util. Personal 

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 0

0
0
0 

Final PRE 
 15,800

11,300
954,900
982,000 

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 15,800

11,300
954,900
982,000 

2010 BOR N-PRE 
15,300
10,800

1,061,100
1,087,200 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 1,368,800

1,368,800 

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 1,433,100

1,433,100 

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal 
School District 

59150
All: Ind. Personal 

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 3 1,433,100
1,433,100 3 

577,100
582,800 

59090
59150

All: Com. Personal 

5,7005,400
155,789
506,474
667,663 

1 5,400
0 149,200

81 507,500
662,100 82 



*****   

  
 

  
  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
 

  
  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

$ 1,353,300
 530,600

463,174
449,500
416,599 
265,800
237,200
126,913
126,494
122,379
120,425
118,700
116,900
115,550
114,300

$
$
$
$ 
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

***** 
WOLVERINE POWER 
CONSUMERS ENERGY 
WOLVERINE POWER 
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC 
FREEBIRD II LLC 
KINAIA-KO-
LALONDE INVESTMENTS 
ALEXANDER 
RAMSEY TIMMY 
WOOD KEATS R & 
STROM ANGUS H & CYNTHIA 
ROCKER DEAN & 
COMBS ROY W & 
HOLMES LARRY C & LINDA 
BACHLANCHI THI LEE & MINH 

***** Top 15 Taxable Values 
018-900-002-00 
018-900-009-00 
018-028-035-00 
018-900-007-00 
018-028-033-00 
018-027-013-50 
018-028-009-00 
018-027-010-00 
018-021-022-30 
018-021-006-15 
018-024-012-60 
018-004-004-21 
018-014-017-00 
018-022-020-20 
018-490-005-00 

$ 1,353,300
 530,600

524,500
449,500
424,500 
266,100
265,800
245,000
237,200
196,200
187,200
184,900
179,700
179,400
155,700

$
$
$
$ 
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

WOLVERINE POWER 
CONSUMERS ENERGY 
WOLVERINE POWER 
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC 
FREEBIRD II LLC 
ALEXANDER 
KINAIA-KO-
MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE 
LALONDE INVESTMENTS 
ANDERSEN ALLEN A 
BRANTLEY ODIS & SUSAN 
WEGNER ROBERT E & PHYLLIS 
LALONDE JOHN 
ANDERSEN FARMS 
SUTHERLAND WILLIAM C & 

018-900-002-00 
018-900-009-00 
018-028-035-00 
018-900-007-00 
018-028-033-00 
018-027-010-00 
018-027-013-50 
018-021-022-50 
018-028-009-00 
018-018-010-00 
018-034-019-01 
018-017-008-00 
018-015-012-00 
018-010-008-00 
018-028-007-70 

*****Top 15 S.E.V.s

***** Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value 
WOLVERINE POWER 
CONSUMERS ENERGY 
FREEBIRD II LLC 
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC 
ANDERSEN FARMS 
LALONDE INVESTMENTS 
KINAIA-KO-
ARNOLD JOHN W & JULIE 
KING NELSON A & SHERYL 
STOCKTON JERRY L & LINDA 
MESSENGER ANDREW L 
HELENA CHEMICAL 
ALEXANDER 
COMBS ROY W & 
BACHLANCHI THI LEE & MINH 

***** 
1,835,582 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s) 

556,700 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
465,235 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
449,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
416,534 Taxable Value in 17 Parcel(s) 
273,847 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
265,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
171,519 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
154,168 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
139,407 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
137,946 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s) 
135,803 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
135,023 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
131,971 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
127,310 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s) 

has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 

***** Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value 
WOLVERINE POWER 
ANDERSEN FARMS 
CONSUMERS ENERGY 
FREEBIRD II LLC 
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC 
STUCKEY ROBERT & BERNICE 
MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE 
MESSENGER ANDREW L 
ALEXANDER 
ANDERSEN ALLEN A 
HOLT ROGER & HOLT 
LALONDE INVESTMENTS 
KINAIA-KO-

***** 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 

1,929,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
1,202,800 S.E.V. Value in 17 Parcel(s) 

556,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
490,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
449,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
446,100 S.E.V. Value in 33 Parcel(s) 
383,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
301,600 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s) 
291,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
282,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
281,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
279,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
265,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s) 



 

SACKETT RANCH SACKETT RANCH has has 240,600 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s) 240,600 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s) 
MCCONNELL LELAND & MCCONNELL LELAND & has has 237,200 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s) 237,200 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s) 

***** ***** Top 15 Owners by Acreage Top 15 Owners by Acreage ***** ***** 
ANDERSEN FARMS ANDERSEN FARMS has has 1010.18 Total Acres in 17 Parcel(s) 1010.18 Total Acres in 17 Parcel(s) 
CHASE CHRIS S & JAN M CHASE CHRIS S & JAN M has has 412.40 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s) 412.40 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s) 
MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE has has 320.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s) 320.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s) 
ANDERSEN ALLEN A ANDERSEN ALLEN A has has 234.96 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 234.96 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 
HOLT ROGER & HOLT HOLT ROGER & HOLT has has 216.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 216.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 
SACKETT RANCH SACKETT RANCH has has 212.19 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s) 212.19 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s) 
MESSENGER ANDREW L MESSENGER ANDREW L has has 209.23 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s) 209.23 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s) 
ALMA ALMA has has 185.50 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s) 185.50 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s) 
MCCONNELL LELAND & MCCONNELL LELAND & has has 183.44 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s) 183.44 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s) 
STUCKEY ROBERT & BERNICE STUCKEY ROBERT & BERNICE has has 171.94 Total Acres in 33 Parcel(s) 171.94 Total Acres in 33 Parcel(s) 
ISABELLA ISABELLA has has 170.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s) 170.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s) 
FRANKLIN INVESTMENTS FRANKLIN INVESTMENTS has has 160.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s) 160.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s) 
WEGNER ROBERT E & PHYLLIS WEGNER ROBERT E & PHYLLIS has has 160.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 160.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 
CAMP CUTLER CAMP CUTLER has has 160.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 160.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 
WRIGHT WRIGHT has has 158.40 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s) 158.40 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s) 


